
80 South Swan Street, Albany, New York 12210 │ 518-457-8462 │www.criminaljustice.ny.gov 

ANDREW M. CUOMO 
Governor 

MICHAEL C. GREEN 
Executive Deputy Commissioner 

JEFFREY P. BENDER 
Deputy Commissioner 

Grant Award Notice 

December 15, 2020

The Division of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) is pleased to advise you that your county will receive 
funding under the District Attorney Salary Aid Program for State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2020-21.  

Project 
Name: 

District Attorney  
Salary Aid Program 

Award 
Amount: 

Please refer to the attached list for 
the amount your county has been 
awarded.  

Budget: SFY 2020-21 
Term 
Dates: 

April 1, 2020 – March 31, 2021 

Additional Information: 

Your 2020-21 program award is consistent with the appropriation amounts enacted for this purpose in the 
state budget, with 20% of the award being withheld at the direction of the Division of the Budget.  This 
funding assistance is being provided to help offset salary costs that your county has and will incur for the 
period of April 1, 2020 – March 31, 2021.  

To streamline processing and facilitate timely distribution of funds, the DCJS Office of Financial Services
will initiate 80% of your planned payment directly to your county during the month of December with the 
remaining amount to be determined and authorized by the Division of the Budget.  

If you have any questions on this award, please contact: 

Nadia Rockwell  
DCJS Associate Budgeting Analyst  

NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services, Finance Office 
(518) 485-0091 or nadia.rockwell@dcjs.ny.gov

mailto:nadia.rockwell@dcjs.ny.gov


State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2020-21 
District Attorney Salary Aid Program 

County 100% 80%

Albany $78,514.00 $62,811.00
Allegany $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Broome $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Cattaraugus $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Cayuga $73,937.00 $59,150.00
Chautauqua $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Chemung $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Chenango $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Clinton $73,612.00 $58,890.00
Columbia $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Cortland $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Delaware $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Dutchess $76,522.00 $61,218.00
Erie $77,682.00 $62,146.00
Essex $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Franklin $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Fulton $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Genesee $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Greene $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Hamilton $0.00 $0.00
Herkimer $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Jefferson $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Lewis $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Livingston $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Madison $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Monroe $78,203.00 $62,562.00
Montgomery $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Nassau $76,793.00 $61,434.00
Niagara $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Oneida $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Onondaga $75,685.00 $60,548.00
Ontario $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Orange $75,551.00 $60,441.00
Orleans $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Oswego $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Otsego $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Putnam $77,934.00 $62,347.00
Rensselaer $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Rockland $75,551.00 $60,441.00
St. Lawrence $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Saratoga $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Schenectady $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Schoharie $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Schuyler $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Seneca $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Steuben $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Suffolk $79,981.00 $63,985.00
Sullivan $76,176.00 $60,941.00
Tioga $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Tompkins $73,471.00 $58,777.00
Ulster $79,181.00 $63,345.00
Warren $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Washington $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Wayne $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Westchester $79,981.00 $63,985.00
Wyoming $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Yates $72,189.00 $57,751.00
Bronx $7,974.00 $6,379.00
Kings $7,974.00 $6,379.00
Manhattan $7,974.00 $6,379.00
Queens $7,974.00 $6,379.00
Richmond $7,974.00 $6,379.00


	2020-21 Grant Award Notice - DA Salary Aid Program.pdf
	2020-21 DA Salary Allocation Plan
	DA Salary 100 & 80




